

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 958 of 2022

Munna Kureshi @ Munnu Kureshi
@ Munnu & Anr. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants : Ms. J. Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

02/26.09.2022 Admit.

Call for the lower court records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Umesh/-